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The Third Division consisted of the regular members and in 
addition Referee Dana Edward Elschen when award was rendered. 

(Transportation Communications International Union 
PARTIES T3 DISPUTE: i 

<'&stern Weighing and Inspection Bureau 

STATENEST OF CLAIM: "Claim of the System Committee of the Brotherhood 
!GL-10501) that: 

1. The Carrier violated the provisions of the Memorandum of Agree- 
ment effective Harcn 1, 1982, when it failed to compensate the individuals on 
Attachment 'A' in accordance with Paragraph (h). 

2. The Bureau shall now be required to compensate the individuals 
listed on Attachment 'A' for the amounts in accordance with Paragraph (h) for 
the number of days *ihich they 'were entitled to be paid for as indicated on 
Attachment 'A'. 

ATTACHMENT 'A' 

?lame 

v. J. Claus 

w. K. Cullop 

J. A. DeBaene 

L. L. Divine 

D. P. Heidbrier 

B. G. Heiniger 

L. R. Yangus 

E. F. Peters 

H. W. Peterson 

D. L. Priddy 

Kansas City District 

Rate of pay 
per Day 

$103.50 

107.7768 

103.50 

118.03 

100.92 

109.73 

113.987 

109.7336 

118.03 

108.11 

Entitlement 

7 days - 4 hours 

8 days - 2 hours 

5 days - 3/4 hours 

12 days - l/2 hours 

14 days 

14 days 

14 days 

14 days - 4 hours 

14 days 

6 days - 5 l/4 hours 
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R. Riggs 

ti. G. Sevy 

?l. H. Sigrist 

J. G. Vanzant 

J. R. Benefield 

D. H. Frazier 

T. F. Green 

B. R. Harbin 

C. J. Pomykal 

F. H. Ripley 

V. D. Vaughn 

FINDINGS : 

97.60 

109.73 

113.99 

96.94 

Dallas District 

$115.28 

Regular 

109.04 

99.75 

110.22 

Regular 

101.92 
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14 days 

13 days 

14 days 

12 days 1 l/2 hours 

14 days 

Bureau Records 

11 days - l/2 hours 

11 days 

12 days - 7 hours 

Bureau Records 

13 days” 

The Third division of the Adjustment Board upon the whole record 
and all the evidence, finds that: 

The carrier or carriers and the employe or employes involved in this 
dispute are respectively carrier and employes within the meaning of the 
Railway Labor Act as approved June 21, 1934. 

This Division of the Adjustment Board has jurisdiction over the 
dispute involved herein. 

Parties to said dispute waived right of appearance at hearing thereon. 

This claim presents issues of contract interpretation and applica- 
tion, between the same Parties and under the same contract language, presented 
in Third Division Award 29340. For the same reasons developed fully in that 
earlier Award, these claims also must be sustained. 

A W A R D 

Claims sustained. 
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NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD 
By Order of Third Division 

Attest: 
%Cncy .I. ‘A# Executive Secretary 

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 25th day of August 1992. 


