NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD THIRD DIVISION

Award No. 29341 Docket No. CL-29498 92-3-90-3-468

The Third Division consisted of the regular members and in addition Referee Dana Edward Eischen when award was rendered.

	(Transportation Communications International	Union
PARTIES TO DISPUTE:		
	(Western Weighing and Inspection Bureau	

STATEMENT OF CLAIM: "Claim of the System Committee of the Brotherhood (GL-10501) that:

1. The Carrier violated the provisions of the Memorandum of Agreement effective March 1, 1982, when it failed to compensate the individuals on Attachment 'A' in accordance with Paragraph (h).

2. The Bureau shall now be required to compensate the individuals listed on Attachment 'A' for the amounts in accordance with Paragraph (h) for the number of days which they were entitled to be paid for as indicated on Attachment 'A'.

ATTACHMENT 'A'

Kansas City District

Name	Rate of pay per Day	Entitlement
V. J. Claus	\$103.50	7 days - 4 hours
W. K. Cullop	107.7768	8 days — 2 hours
J. A. DeBaene	103.50	5 days - 3/4 hours
L. L. Divine	118.03	12 days - 1/2 hours
D. P. Heidbrier	100.92	14 days
B. G. Heiniger	109.73	14 days
L. R. Mangus	113.987	14 days
E. F. Peters	109.7336	14 days - 4 hours
H. W. Peterson	118.03	14 days
D. L. Priddy	108.11	6 days - 5 1/4 hours

Form 1

.

Form 1 Page 2		Award No. 29341 Docket No. CL-29498 92-3-90-3-468		
R. Riggs	97.60	14 days		
M. G. Sevy	109.73	13 days		
M. H. Sigrist	113.99	14 days		
J. G. Vanzant	96.94	12 days 1 1/2 hours		
Dallas District				
J. R. Benefield	\$115.28	14 days		
D. H. Frazier	Regular	Bureau Records		
T. F. Green	109.04	ll days - 1/2 hours		
B. R. Harbin	99.75	ll days		
C. J. Pomykal	110.22	12 days - 7 hours		
F. H. Ripley	Regular	Bureau Records		
V. D. Vaughn	101.92	13 days"		

FINDINGS:

The Third Division of the Adjustment Board upon the whole record and all the evidence, finds that:

The carrier or carriers and the employe or employes involved in this dispute are respectively carrier and employes within the meaning of the Railway Labor Act as approved June 21, 1934.

This Division of the Adjustment Board has jurisdiction over the dispute involved herein.

Parties to said dispute waived right of appearance at hearing thereon.

This claim presents issues of contract interpretation and application, between the same Parties and under the same contract language, presented in Third Division Award 29340. For the same reasons developed fully in that earlier Award, these claims also must be sustained.

<u>A W A R D</u>

.

Claims sustained.

Form 1 Page 3 Award No. 29341 Docket No. CL-29498 92-3-90-3-468

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD By Order of Third Division

Attest: (- Executive Secretary Nancy J. Kill

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 25th day of August 1992.